
RESOLUTION 2015 - 13 
 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. GC-1  
FOR PLEASANT VIEW VILLAGE STANDBY GENERATOR 

 
 

 
  WHEREAS, the Housing Authority County of Morris awarded a contract 
to Hertz Electric, LLC in the amount of $128,000 for the installation of a Standby 
Generator at Pleasant View Village, Rockaway Township, NJ; and  
 
  WHEREAS, this change order includes the purchase and installation of a 
PVC fence in lieu of a chain link fence around the generator and associated equipment as 
per sketch SK-1 dated April 8, 2015; and 
 
  WHEREAS, Change Order No. GC-1 increased the contract in the amount 
of $4,543.31; and 
 
  WHEREAS, this Change Order has been reviewed and recommended by 
LAN Associates, Inc. 
 
  NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of 
Commissioners of the Housing Authority of the County of Morris hereby approves 
Change Order GC-1. 
 
 

      Original Signed By: 
____________________________________

 Roberta L. Strater, Director/Secretary 
 
 
___________________ 
       Date Adopted 
 
 
 

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT FUNDS ARE 
AVAILABLE TO PAY THE ABOVE EXPENDITURES 

 
 

_________________________________ 
GINA BOZZI, FINANCIAL MANAGER 

 


